


<p>कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड महारात्न कंपनी 3 तल्ला, कोर-2, प्रेमिसेस-04-एमआर, प्लॉट-ए एफ-III, एक्शन एरिया-1A, न्यूटाउन, रजरहट, कोलकाता-700156 फोन 033-23246526, फैक्स-033-23246510 ईमेल: mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in वेबसाइट: www.coalindia.in</p>		<p>Coal India Limited A Maharatna Company (A Govt. of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: 3rd floor, Core-2 Premises no-04-MAR, Plot no-AF-III, Action Area-1A, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156 PHONE: 033-2324-6526, FAX: 033-23246510 E-MAIL: mviswanathan2.cil@coalindia.in WEBSITE: www.coalindia.in CIN- L23109WB1973GOI028844</p>
--	---	--

Ref.No.CIL:XI(D):4156/4157:2018:

Dt. 13.08.2018.

To,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
14th Floor, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Ref. : Scrip Code 533278

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Ref: ISIN – INE522F01014

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 1st Quarter ended June 30, 2018.

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter dated 11th August' 2018, we are enclosing hard copies of Press release issued on 13th August' 2018 in English and Bengali newspaper namely Financial Express and one Bengali newspaper i.e. Ei-Shomoy publishing the Unaudited Financial Results of Coal India Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 1st Quarter ended June 30, 2018. These results were reviewed in the Audit Committee Meeting and subsequently approved in the Board Meeting held on 11th August' 2018.

This is for your information and records please.

Yours faithfully,

M/V
13/8/18

(M.Viswanathan/एम.विस्वनाथन)

Company Secretary/कंपनी सचिव
& Compliance Officer/कम्प्लायंस ऑफिसर

Encl: As above

Lack of investments may hit order flow of construction firms

ROUHAN SHARMA
Mumbai, August 12

THE LACK OF investments either by the government or the private sector may result in a slowing order book for engineering and construction companies this fiscal, with the June quarter already showing very few signs of a pick-up.

While L&T reported a 37% growth in order booked during the quarter, it guided for a subdued 10-12% order inflow growth for the full year, only a slight increase over 7% the previous year. Though state-run power equipment manufacturer BHEL reported a 143% year-on-year (y-o-y) growth in its order book to ₹4,300 crore, analysts expect a lower order intake this year due to the slow pace of finalisation of awards. Its order backlog also went up by 15%.

Shankar Raman, CFO, L&T, said, the firm is depending more on the government and the public sector for order inflows, adding that the private sector will take another two years to stabilise. While the private sector is in a wait-and-watch mode, infrastructure has been the main lever for growth, he said.

"Unlike every year when the revenue uptick is back-ended, we are looking at front-ended



revenue growth for this year since we would be going into an election season towards the end of the year," Raman added.

Noting the problem areas, L&T said the power sector particularly continues to face business headwinds with intense competition bidding for the limited opportunities on offer in a challenging environment. The order backlog for L&T, at the end of June, was higher by just 3%.

Engineering major Siemens India reported a flat order inflow y-o-y at ₹2,800 crore, and a drop of 3%, compared with the preceding quarter. Pune-based Thermax Group, too, reported a 13.9% fall while backlog jumped by 29.9% to ₹6,420 crore. Analysts' estimates for the company for 2019 are also bleak, projecting a 4% dip in new orders to ₹6,115.3 crore.

According to data from the Centre for Monitoring Indian Economy, new project investments in the first quarter to ₹2.1 lakh crore.

Govt plans inflation-linked pre-determined tariff structure for airports

New Delhi, August 12

THE GOVERNMENT plans to have a pre-determined tariff structure linked to inflation for airports as it seeks to address issues hindering investments in the fast-growing Indian aviation sector, a senior official said.

Currently, there is cost-plus-tariff structure where in the rates for an airport are determined every five years, which is known as the concession period.

Many more airports are expected to be operational in the coming years, especially with rising air passenger traffic and infrastructure woes at some of the existing major aerodromes.

"The wide variation in tariffs creates challenges for domestic and foreign airlines which have to recover the same from passengers," Airports Authority of India (AAI) chairman Guruprasad Mohapatra said.

On July 18, the government introduced a Bill in the Lok Sabha that seeks to amend the Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India (AERA) Act to have provisions for new tariff models and change the definition of major aerodromes.

SBI to sell NPAs Bombay Rayon Fashions & Shivam Dhatu worth ₹2,490 crore, invites bids

New Delhi, August 12

STATE BANK OF INDIA (SBI) will sell two non-performing assets (NPAs) worth about

₹2,490 crore and has invited bids for them.

In terms of the bank's revised policy on the sale of financial assets in line with the

regulatory guidelines, "we place these accounts for sale to ARCs/banks/NBFCs/FIs," SBI said in the bid documents.

The two accounts on sale

are — Bombay Rayon Fashions which owes ₹2,260 crore to the bank. The second account, Shivam Dhatu Udyog, has to repay ₹229.32 crore. The loan

dues from Bombay Rayon excludes equity investment.

As per data from BSE, Bombay Rayon has 61.65% public shareholding. In the financial

institutions category, SBI held the highest 29.28% equity in the company as on June 30, 2018.

—PTI

BUCKINGHAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L27310DL1983PLC314401
Regd Office: R-489, GF-D, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel: 09990903638
Website: www.buckingham.in
Email: buckingham1983@yahoo.com

NOTICE
Notice is given that 35TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING will be held on MONDAY - 10.00 A.M. - TUESDAY - at its Registered Office to transact Business(es) as set out in the NOTICE of AGM, E-Voting from 21.09.2018 - 09.00 A.M. to 24.09.2018 - 05.00 P.M., Register of Members & Share Transfer Books will remain Closed from 21.09.2018 to 28.09.2018 (both days inclusive). Notice / Annual Report available at Company's Website for download, Etc.

MEENA AGGARWAL
WTD & CFO
Date : 11.08.2018 DIN: 07153996

P R HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN : L27310DL1983PLC314402
Regd. Office : R-489, GF-C, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel: 011-42475489
Website: www.prholding.in
Email: prholding1983@gmail.com

NOTICE
Notice is given that 35TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING will be held on MONDAY - 24.09.2018 - 02.00 PM - at its Registered Office to transact Business(es) as set out in the NOTICE of AGM, E-Voting from 20.09.2018 - 09.00 A.M. to 23.09.2018 - 05.00 P.M., Register of Members & Share Transfer Books will remain Closed from 20.09.2018 to 25.09.2018 (both days inclusive). Notice / Annual Report available at Company's Website for download, Etc.

RICHA AGARWAL
WTD & CFO
Date: 11.08.2018 DIN: 07223813

SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : S P Infocity, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No. 40, Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096, Ph : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated unaudited Financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	30.06.2017
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	8374.56	28817.65	6601.49	6601.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1068.88	3381.87	682.59	682.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1068.88	3381.87	682.59	682.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	774.02	2440.80	461.24	461.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	696.48	2825.57	455.92	455.92
Equity Share Capital	994.25	994.25	1045.50	1045.50
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	7.00	21.98	3.78	3.78
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	6.60	20.70	3.57	3.57

Notes :
1. Key Standalone Financial information

	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
Turnover	2096.55	6474.31	1504.63
Profit / (Loss) before tax	311.08	1199.49	371.47
Profit / (Loss) after tax	286.08	910.78	282.97

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange on August 10, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

Place: Chennai For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Date: August 10, 2018 Aditya Kishra
Chairman & Managing Director

Coal India Limited

A Maharatna Company
Coal Bhawan, Premises No. 4, MAR, Plot AF-III Action Area-1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700 156
Website: www.coalindia.in
CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,260.87	26,893.92	20,567.81	87,253.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of jointly controlled entities and associates	3,786.30	1,279.64	2,350.70	7,003.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,265.01	1,518.48	2,384.62	7,636.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				13,587.90
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28
	Diluted:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61.17	167.98	89.12	370.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes	68.21	9,021.22	32.18	9,293.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.19	9,024.28	32.32	9,298.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				6,487.30
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97
	Diluted:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97

Notes:
1. The above are the extracts of the detailed formats of unaudited (including all subsidiaries/ related entities) and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website.
Company's website : www.coalindia.in
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August, 2018 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2018. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.
3. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (For detailed notes refer to the websites mentioned in Note 1 above).

Place : New Delhi Chairman (A.K. Jha)
Date : 11th August, 2018 Director (DIN - 08645361)

EMPOWERING INDIA | NURTURING NATURE | ENABLING LIFE

Corporation Bank Zonal Office, RPG Towers, Mangal Pandey Nagar, Meerut (U.P.) E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Notice of Sale of immovable properties by online public auction under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. Offers are invited by on line mode through <https://www.corpbank.auctiontiger.net> to be submitted latest by 5.00 PM of 24.09.2018 for sale of below mentioned properties, which are in the possession of the bank on "As is and where is basis" towards recovery of banks debts plus cost and expenses from the below mentioned borrowers and guarantors.

Name of Branch, Address, Phone No. & Email ID	Name of the Borrower and Guarantor	Description & the Properties	Demand Outstanding Date and Outstanding Amount	EMD Submission Account Details	Reserve Price and EMD Bid Increase Amount	Date / Time of E-Auction
Corporation Bank, Seth Enclave, Opp. PWD Guest House, Civil Court Road, Shahjahanpur (U.P.) Phone Nos. 9452476254, 05842-280825 Email: cb1150@corpbank.co.in	M/s OM SAI RAM RICE MILL Prop. Abhishek Kumar Gupta Village Nagariya, Post Chena, Shahabad, Hardoi-241407 Guarantor Ram Autar S/O Nizza, Address New Church Colony, Roza Junction, Shahjahanpur, Uttar Pradesh-242001	All that part and parcel of the property: 1. Residential Plot/House situated at village Atsaliya, Tehsil Sadar, District Shahjahanpur, (Purchased Half Portion towards North), Area measures 250.83 sq mtr. In the name of Shri Ram Autar. Property is bounded as : East: House of Bahadur Lal, West : Rasta Katcha 10 ft wide, South : Rasta Katcha 10 ft wide, North : Non Agricultural land being part of Khasra number 83, Area measures 840 sq mtr, situated at village Nagariya, Pargana Alamnagar, Shahabad, Hardoi (U.P.) in the name of Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta. Property is bounded as : East : Khet of Shri Sunder Lal, West : Khet of Shri Jogender Singh, North : Khet of Shri Sunder, South : Chak Road	10.04.2018 Rs. 1,17,22,015.90 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 19.06.2018	A/C No. 510101006279 808 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Shahjahanpur Branch IFSC Code CORP0001150	Property No. 1 Reserve Price Rs. 32,88,000/- EMD Rs. 3,29,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/- Property No. 2 Reserve Price Rs. 25,78,000/- EMD Rs. 2,58,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/- Property No. 3 (Movables) Reserve Price Rs. 34,78,000/- EMD Rs. 3,48,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)
Corporation Bank, Seth Enclave, Opp. PWD Guest House, Civil Court Road, Shahjahanpur (U.P.) Phone Nos. 9452476254, 05842-280825 Email: cb1150@corpbank.co.in	M/s P.U. Machinery Store Prop. Mr. Uma Shankar Awasthi S/o Late Durga Shankar Awasthi Address: Near Malhar Talkies, Shahjahanpur-242001 Guarantor : Sita Ram Saxena S/o Late Raghav Prasad Saxena Address: Civil Line Area, Behind Durga Hostel, Shahjahanpur, Uttar Pradesh-242001	Property is situated at Mohalla Roshan Ganj Wafazari, Shahjahanpur in the name of Mr. Uma Shankar Awasthi S/o Late Durga Shankar Awasthi. Area measures 130.80 sq. mtr. Bounded as follows : North : House of Mr. Pacchu Yadav South : House of Mr. Shyam Nath Rastogi East: C.C Lane West : House of Mr. Ram Kumar Rathore	01.11.2017 Rs. 5,05,738.50 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 21.02.2018	A/C No. 510101006279 808 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Branch Shahjahanpur Branch IFSC Code CORP0001150	Reserve Price Rs. 14,93,000/- EMD Rs. 1,50,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)
Corporation Bank, Seth Enclave, Opp. PWD Guest House, Civil Court Road, Shahjahanpur (U.P.) Phone Nos. 9452476254, 05842-280825 Email: cb1150@corpbank.co.in	M/s Shree Mahadul Traders Prop. Vipin Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. Krishna Bahadur Gupta ADDRESS: 275, Mohammad Zai, Near Chitra Talkies, Shahjahanpur-242001 Guarantor : Brijesh Kumar Gupta S/o Late Raj Bahadur Gupta Address: 105, Kachha Katra, Shahjahanpur, Uttar Pradesh-242001	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of residential house situated at Mohalla Mohammad Zai, Tehsil Sadar, District Shahjahanpur, Area measures 153.47 sq mtr. Owner of the Property is Mr. Vipin Kumar Gupta. Property is bounded as follows : East: House of Ganga Ram West: Gali North: House of Chandra Bhan Bardiwari South: Nikas of House	05.01.2018 Rs. 5,26,390.00 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 26.03.2018	A/C No. 510101006279 808 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Branch Shahjahanpur Branch IFSC Code CORP0001150	Reserve Price Rs. 17,10,000/- EMD Rs. 1,71,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)
Corporation Bank, Begun Bridge, Meerut - 250001 (U.P.) Phone Nos. 0121-2642682, 0121-2642593, 9068263555 Email : cb0505@corpbank.co.in	M/s Kisan Khad Agency Prop. Mr. Babu Singh Rathai Address: Village Gejha, Tehsil Meerut, Meerut-250001 (Uttar Pradesh)	All that part and parcel of the property measuring 0.0632 hectares bearing khasra number 352, khatra number 00248 situated at village Gejha, Meerut. Owner of the Property is Mr. Babu Singh S/o Shri Ranjeet. Property is bounded as follows :- East : 18.99 mtr thereafter property of Sohan Pal Singh North : 38.46 mtr thereafter house of Mr. Sheesh Pal Singh South : 34.02 mtr thereafter property of Mr. Nerankan Singh	17.01.2018 Rs. 9,49,728.00 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 18.04.2018	A/C No. 520101244217 137 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Branch Begun Bridge, Meerut Main Branch IFSC Code CORP0000505	Reserve Price Rs. 16,64,000/- EMD Rs. 1,67,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)
Corporation Bank, Begun Bridge, Meerut - 250001 (U.P.) Phone Nos. 0121-2642682, 0121-2642593, 9068263555 Email : cb0505@corpbank.co.in	M/s Sharma Sales Prop. Devendra Sharma, Address: 422/10, Mahavir Nagar, Beripura Road, Ramleela Ground, Delhi Road, Meerut Guarantor Smt. Indira Sharma W/o Devendra Sharma Address: 422/10, Mahavir Nagar, Beripura Road, Ramleela Ground, Delhi Road, Meerut	All that part and parcel of the property measuring 83.61 sq mtr bearing house number 422/10 situated at Mohalla Beripura, Meerut. Owner of the property is Mr. Devendra Sharma S/o Shri Ram Pal Sharma and Smt. Indira Sharma W/o Sh. Devendra Sharma Property is bounded as follows: East: House of Sonkari Devi West: House of Sudesh North: House of Jagdish Prasad South: Rasta 16ft wide	17.02.2018 Rs. 9,25,893.00 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 26.04.2018	A/C No. 520101244217 137 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Branch Begun Bridge, Meerut Main Branch IFSC Code CORP0000505	Reserve Price Rs. 20,50,000/- EMD Rs. 2,05,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)
Corporation Bank, RamRaj Road, Bazpur, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand-262401	M/s S.S. Associates Prop. Azra Ahmad Address : Nagar Palika Road, Main Bazar, Tehsil Bazpur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand-262401 Guarantor : Riyaz Mohd. Khan S/o Mohd. Sher Khan, Address : Ward Number 06, Near Idgah, Majar ke Pass, Village - Mundia Pistaur, Tehsil Bazpur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand-262401	Property bearing Khasra number 100/8 Min area 1500 sq. ft. (or 139.405 sq. mtr.) situated at village Bhaona Nagar, Tehsil Bazpur, U.S. Nagar. Property is bounded as : North : House of Harpal South : Rasta East : Land of Mahesh Kumar West : House of Rajender	23.02.2018 Rs. 13,99,657.18 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 04.07.2018	A/C No. 510101006593 090 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Branch Bazpur Branch IFSC Code CORP0001632	Reserve Price Rs. 13,94,000/- EMD Rs. 1,40,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 50,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)
Corporation Bank, Harrawala Branch, Dehradun - P.O. Harrawala, Dehradun - 248001 Uttarakhand Phone Nos. 0135-2688977 Email : cb1930@corpbank.co.in	Mrs. Neeru Garg W/o Mr. Mukesh Garg Address: 401/2, 32 Civil Lines, Sunheri Bhawan, Roorkee, District-Haridwar Co-Borrower : Mr. Rahul Garg S/o Mr. Mukesh Garg Address : 401/2, 32 Civil Lines, Sunheri Bhawan, Roorkee, District-Haridwar	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat number A-505 (measuring 2747 sq. ft.), 5th Floor, Tower A in a Group Housing Project Whispering Willows of M/S Mark Infra Homes (Pvt) Ltd., Rajpur Road, Dehradun.	12.01.2018 Rs. 87,26,151.00 Plus interest and other charges Date of Possession Notice 22.03.2018 Date of Physical Possession 20.07.2018	A/C No. 510251000444 213 A/c Name Authorised Officer A/c Type Saving A/c Branch Harrawala Branch Dehradun Branch IFSC Code CORP0001930	Reserve Price Rs. 94,00,000/- EMD Rs. 9,40,000/- Bid Increase Amount Rs. 1,00,000/-	25.09.2018 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM (with 10 min. unlimited auto extensions)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS - A. The e-auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" - B. The successful bidder shall at the end of the auction pay 25% of the amount of sale price in addition to the amount already deposited by way of EMD immediately on the sale being knocked down in his favour and the balance within 15 days from the date of sale confirmation or within such period as agreed upon in writing by and solely in the discretion of the Authorised Officer. Payment is to be made by RTGS/NEFT to the account of Authorised officer. On default the property shall be resold and the defaulting purchaser shall not have any claim whatsoever and the amount already paid shall be forfeited. C. Any statutory and other dues payable either accrued or arisen already shall be borne by the purchaser of the property. D. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property. However, the intending bidder should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, title of the property/ies and to inspect & satisfy themselves. Property can be inspected from 10:30 am to 5:00 pm after consultation with the Authorised Officer. E. The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating login ID and password, uploading data, submitting bid etc, may contact - Mr Ram Sharma, Mob. No : 8000023297, e-mail: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, and Mr. Vishal Tiwari, Mob. No. : 9879996111, e-mail : vishal@auctiontiger.net Landline No : 079-40230821, 823 | 824 | 806 | 827 | 833 | 813 | 820, support@auctiontiger.net

FOR DETAIL TERMS & CONDITIONS PLEASE REFER TO <https://corpbank.auctiontiger.net> STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT-2002

The borrower/ guarantor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-auction failing which the property will be auctioned / sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.
Date - 09.08.2018 Place - Shahjahanpur / Meerut / Bazpur / Harrawala Authorised Officer

Flow of investments may hit order flow of construction firms

ROUHAN SHARMA
Mumbai, August 12

THE LACK OF investments either by the government or the private sector may result in a slowing order book for engineering and construction companies this fiscal, with the June quarter already showing very few signs of a pick-up.

While L&T reported a 37% growth in order book for the quarter, it guided for a subdued 10-12% order inflow growth for the full year, only a slight increase over 7% the previous year. Though state-run power equipment manufacturer BHEL reported a 143% year-on-year (y-o-y) growth in its order book to ₹4,300 crore, analysts expect a lower order intake this year due to the slow pace of finalisation of awards. Its order backlog also went up by 15%.

Shankar Raman, CFO, L&T, said, the firm is depending more on the government and the public sector for order inflows, adding that the private sector will take another two years to stabilise. While the private sector is in a wait-and-watch mode, infrastructure has been the main lever for growth, he said.

"Unlike every year when the revenue uptick is back-ended,



we are looking at front-ended revenue growth for this year since we would be going into an election season towards the end of the year," Raman added.

Noting the problem areas, L&T said the power sector particularly continues to face business headwinds with intense competition bidding for the limited opportunities on offer in a challenging environment. The order backlog for L&T, at the end of June, was higher by just 3%.

Engineering major Siemens India reported a net order inflow y-o-y at ₹2,800 crore, and a drop of 3%, compared with the preceding quarter. Pune-based Thermax Group, too, reported a 13.9% fall while backlog jumped by

29.9% to ₹6,420 crore. Analysts' estimates for the company for 2019 are also bleak, projecting a 4% drop in new orders to ₹6,115.3 crore.

According to data from the Centre for Monitoring Indian Economy, new project investments dropped 21% y-o-y in the first quarter to ₹2.1 lakh crore. Moreover, this figure was influenced predominantly by two projects of Jet Airways to buy 75 Boeing 737 Max aircraft for ₹1.3 lakh crore, or two-thirds of the total amount.

"This implies that new investment announcements in the rest of the economy collapsed for all practical purposes," CMI said. Encouragingly, the stalled projects declined marginally to 11.11%.

SBI to sell NPAs Bombay Rayon Fashions & Shivam Dhatu worth ₹2,490 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

STATE BANK OF INDIA (SBI) will sell two non-performing assets (NPAs) worth about ₹2,490 crore and has invited bids for them.

In terms of the bank's revised policy on the sale of financial assets in line with the regulatory guidelines, "we place these accounts for sale to ARCs/NBFCs/FIs", SBI said in the bid documents.

The two accounts on sale are — Bombay Rayon Fashions which owes ₹2,260.79 crore to the bank. The second account, Shivam Dhatu Udyog, has to repay ₹229.32 crore. The loan dues from Bombay Rayon excludes equity investment.

As per data from BSE, Bombay Rayon has 61.65% public shareholding. In the financial institutions category, SBI held the highest 29.28% equity in the company as on June 30, 2018.

Axis Bank had 8.04%, while Union Bank of India, Exim Bank, Bank of India, Punjab National Bank, Central Bank of India and Allahabad Bank have stakes varying from 1.61-3.35%.

"The interested ARCs/banks/NBFCs/FIs can conduct due diligence of these assets with immediate effect, after submitting expression of interest and executing a non-disclosure agreement (NDA) with the bank," SBI said.

The e-bids will be processed on August 20.

SBI's gross NPAs rose to 10.69% of the total advances at the end of June this year, as against 9.97% a year ago. In value terms, they increased to ₹2,12,840 crore, from ₹1,88,068 crore.

with immediate effect, after submitting expression of interest and executing a non-disclosure agreement (NDA) with the bank," SBI said.

The e-bids will be processed on August 20.

SBI's gross NPAs rose to 10.69% of the total advances at the end of June this year, as against 9.97% a year ago. In value terms, they increased to ₹2,12,840 crore, from ₹1,88,068 crore.

Over 200 railway projects report cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

RAILWAY PROJECTS ACCOUNT for around 60% of the 343 central sector projects that are facing cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore for various reasons.

As per the latest flash report of the statistics and programme implementation ministry, 204 railway projects are facing total cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore.

The ministry monitors central sector projects with an expenditure of ₹150 crore and above.

According to the report, up to April this year the total original cost of these 204 projects was ₹1,29,339.96 crore. The total anticipated cost of these projects is estimated at ₹3,12,026.83 crore which indicates overall cost escalation by 141.25%.

The ministry monitored 330 projects of Indian Railways in April. The report stated that 46 of these projects reported time overrun or delay of 3 months to 261 months.

Govt plans inflation-linked pre-determined tariff structure for airports

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

THE GOVERNMENT PLANS to have a pre-determined tariff structure linked to inflation for airports as it seeks to address issues hindering investments in the fast-growing Indian aviation sector, a senior official said.

Currently, there is cost-plus-tariff structure wherein the rates for an airport are determined every five years, which is known as the concession period.

Many more airports are expected to be operational in the coming years, especially with rising air passenger traffic and infrastructure woes at some of the existing major aerodromes.

"The wide variation in tariffs creates challenges for domestic and foreign airlines which have to recover the same from passengers," Airports Authority of India (AAI) chairman Guruprasad Mohapatra said.

On July 18, the government introduced a Bill in the Lok Sabha that seeks to amend the Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India (AERA) Act to have provisions for new tariff models and change the definition of major aerodromes.

About the proposed changes in the Act, Mohapatra said the government plans to correct the anomaly of wide variations in airport tariffs.

This is proposed to be done by shifting "to a pre-determined tariff structure which would be indexed to inflation during the concession period", he said in an e-mail interview.

Careers

LSR BOMBAY SUBURBAN ART & CRAFT EDUCATION SOCIETY'S L.S. RAHEJA SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE
(Affiliated to Mumbai University)
Raheja Education Complex, Opp. Chhatrapati Shivaji Ground, Near Purushottam High School, Kher Nagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING POSTS FROM THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

UNAIDED			
Cadre	Subject	No. of Posts	Post Reserved for
Principal	-----	01	1 - Open
Professor	Architecture	04	2 - Open
			1 - SC
			1 - ST
Associate Professor	Architecture	08	4 - Open
			1 - SC
			1 - ST
Assistant Professor	Architecture	16	1 - DT/NT
			1 - OBC
			2 - Open
			2 - SC
			1 - ST
Librarian		01	2 - DT/NT
			3 - OBC
			1 - Open

The above post for the Reserved Category candidates will be filled in by the same category candidate. (Domicile of State of Maharashtra) belonging to that particular category only.

Reservation for women will be as per **University Circular No. BCC/16/74/1998 Dated 10th March, 1998** & disabled persons will as per **University Circular No. Special Cell/ICC/2017-18/05 dated 13th June, 2017**.

Candidates having knowledge of Marathi will be preferred. The qualification and pay - scale for the post of Principal, Professor, Associate Professor, Assistant Professor & Librarian are as prescribed by the COA, & University of Mumbai, AICTE & DTE from time to time AS PER **Circular No. Concol/23 of 2012-13, Dated 20th November, 2012**.

For the post of Principal, 15 days experience in teaching / practice / research out of which 5 years must be at the level of professor or above in Architecture / Planning in case the candidate is Ph.D OR 18 years experience in teaching / Practice / research, out of which 5 years must be at the level of professor or above in Architecture / Planning in case the candidate is not Ph. D. Applicants who are already employed must send their application through proper channel. Applicants are required to account for breaks, if any in their academic career. The details of the qualification pay - scale & allowance will be supplied on request from applicants.

Candidates belonging to reserved categories should send two Xerox copies of their application along with the attested copy of the Caste certificate to the Deputy Registrar, Special Cell, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 032. Application with full details should reach to the **Hon. Gen. Secretary, Bombay Suburban Art & Craft Education Society's L. S. Raheja School of Architecture, 7th Floor, Raheja Educational Complex, Opp. Chhatrapati Shivaji Ground, Kher Nagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051** within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

Sd/-
This is University Approved Advertisement.
Hon. Gen. Secretary
Bombay Suburban Art & Craft Education Society

MANGALAM TIMBER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Birla Building, 9/1 R N Mukherjee Road, 10th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001
Regd. Office: Khusmi, Nabarangpur, Odisha - 764 059
Tel No: +91 6858 222 148, Fax: +91 6858 222 042
Website: www.mangalamtimber.com, Email: info@mangalamtimber.com
CIN: L02001OR1982PLC001101

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	664.92	2498.56	3.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(522.24)	(1353.48)	(378.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(522.24)	(1353.48)	(378.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(365.01)	(933.69)	(320.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(361.60)	(920.07)	(325.22)
6	Equity Share Capital	1832.74	1832.74	1832.74
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each): Basic and Diluted (Rs)	(1.99)	(5.09)	(1.75)

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2018 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. Effective 1st July, 2017, sales are recorded net of GST whereas earlier sales were recorded gross of excise duty which formed part of other expenses. Hence revenue from operations for the three months ended 30th June, 2018 are not comparable with previous period corresponding figures.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.mangalamtimber.com.
By order of the Board,
N.G.Khaitan
Director
DIN:00020588
Place : Kolkata
Date : 11th August, 2018

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.

CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465
Regd. & Corp. Office:
6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071
Tel:(033) 2229 8936/6758/3237/4473.
Fax: (033) 2226 4140/2265 5830
Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com
Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2018

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ending 30.6.2018	Quarter ending 31.3.2018	Quarter ending 30.6.2017	Year Ended as on 31.3.2018
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	433.84	549.02	509.58	2163.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.04	(112.58)	201.08	444.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.04	(112.58)	201.08	444.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.65	(107.77)	151.26	353.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	38.02	(105.99)	150.64	356.19
Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS.)	—	—	—	2987.50
Earnings Per share of Rs. 10/- each				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.45	(1.35)	1.89	4.42
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.45	(1.35)	1.89	4.42

Note:
1. The above is an Abstract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sumedhafiscal.com).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.08.2018 and Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bhawani Sankar Rathi
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00028499
Place: Kolkata
Date : 11th August, 2018

RACL Geartech Limited

Regd. Office: 15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)
Tel No.: 011-66155129, Fax No.: 0120-4588513
Email: info@rACLgeartech.com, Website : www.rACLgeartech.com
CIN : L34300DL1983PLC016136

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	3837.98	2876.47	14011.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.04	80.00	864.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.04	80.00	864.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.04	65.00	786.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	161.04	65.00	722.13
Equity Share Capital	993.16	993.16	993.16
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	4474.19
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and diluted	1.62	0.65	7.27

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 filed with the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Standalone quarterly financial results are available on Company's Website i.e. www.rACLgeartech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2018 and a limited review had been carried out by the Statutory auditors of the company on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
RACL Geartech Limited
Sd/-
Gursharan Singh
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Noida
Date : 11th August, 2018

Coal India Limited

A Maharatna Company
Coal Bhawan, Premises No. 4, MAR, Plot AF-III
Action Area-1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700 156
Website: www.coalindia.in
CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ In Crore except EPS)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,260.87	26,893.92	20,567.81	87,253.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of jointly controlled entities and associates	3,786.30	1,279.64	2,350.70	7,003.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,265.01	1,518.48	2,384.62	7,636.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				13,587.90
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28
	Diluted:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61.17	167.98	89.12	370.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes	68.21	9,021.22	32.18	9,293.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.19	9,024.28	32.32	9,298.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				6,487.30
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97
	Diluted:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97

Notes:
1. The above are the extracts of the detailed formats of Consolidated (including all subsidiaries/ share in jointly controlled entities) and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website and on the Company's website.
Company's website : www.coalindia.in
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August, 2018 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August, 2018. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.
3. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (For detailed notes refer to the websites mentioned in Note 1 above).

(A.K. Jha)
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director
(DIN - 06645361)
Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th August, 2018
EMPOWERING INDIA | NURTURING NATURE | ENABLING LIFE

SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : S P Infocity, 2nd Floor - A, No. 40, Dr MGR Salai, Kanchanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096, Ph: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC004429
Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated unaudited Financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2017	Quarter ended 30.06.2017
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	8374.56	28817.65	6601.49	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,				

Order flow of investments may hit construction firms

ROUHAN SHARMA
Mumbai, August 12

THE LACK OF investments either by the government or the private sector may result in a slowing order book for engineering and construction companies this fiscal, with the June quarter already showing very few signs of a pick-up.

While L&T reported a 37% growth in order book for the quarter, it guided for a subdued 10-12% order inflow growth for the full year, only a slight increase over 7% the previous year. Though state-run power equipment manufacturer BHEL reported a 143% year-on-year (y-o-y) growth in its order book to ₹4,300 crore, analysts expect a lower order intake this year due to the slow pace of finalisation of awards. Its order backlog also went up by 15%.

Shankar Raman, CFO, L&T, said, the firm is depending more on the government and the public sector for order inflows, adding that the private sector will take another two years to stabilise. While the private sector is in a wait-and-watch mode, infrastructure has been the main lever for growth, he said.

"Unlike every year when the revenue uptick is back-ended,



we are looking at front-ended revenue growth for this year since we would be going into an election season towards the end of the year," Raman added.

Noting the problem areas, L&T said the power sector particularly continues to face business headwinds with intense competition bidding for the limited opportunities on offer in a challenging environment. The order backlog for L&T, at the end of June, was higher by just 3%.

Engineering major Siemens India reported a net order inflow y-o-y at ₹2,800 crore, and a drop of 3%, compared with the preceding quarter. Pune-based Thermax Group, too, reported a 13.9% fall while backlog jumped by

29.9% to ₹6,420 crore. Analysts' estimates for the company for 2019 are also bleak, projecting a 4% drop in new orders to ₹6,115.3 crore.

According to data from the Centre for Monitoring Indian Economy, new project investments dropped 21% y-o-y in the first quarter to ₹2.1 lakh crore. Moreover, this figure was influenced predominantly by two projects of Jet Airways to buy 75 Boeing 737 Max aircraft for ₹1.3 lakh crore, or two-thirds of the total amount.

"This implies that new investment announcements in the rest of the economy collapsed for all practical purposes," CMI said. Encouragingly, the stalled projects declined marginally to 11.11%.

SBI to sell NPAs Bombay Rayon Fashions & Shivam Dhatu worth ₹2,490 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

STATE BANK OF INDIA (SBI) will sell two non-performing assets (NPAs) worth about ₹2,490 crore and has invited bids for them.

In terms of the bank's revised policy on the sale of financial assets in line with the regulatory guidelines, "we place these accounts for sale to ARCs/NBFCs/FIs", SBI said in the bid documents.

The two accounts on sale are — Bombay Rayon Fashions which owes ₹2,260.79 crore to the bank. The second account, Shivam Dhatu Udyog, has to repay ₹229.32 crore. The loan dues from Bombay Rayon excludes equity investment.

As per data from BSE, Bombay Rayon has 61.65% public shareholding. In this category, SBI held the highest 29.28% equity in the company as on June 30, 2018.

Axis Bank had 8.04%, while Union Bank of India, Exim Bank, Bank of India, Punjab National Bank, Central Bank of India and Allahabad Bank have stakes varying from 1.61-3.35%.

"The interested ARCs/banks/NBFCs/FIs can conduct due diligence of these assets

with immediate effect, after submitting expression of interest and executing a non-disclosure agreement (NDA) with the bank," SBI said.

The e-bids will be processed on August 20.

SBI's gross NPAs rose to 10.69% of the total advances at the end of June this year, as against 9.97% a year ago. In value terms, they increased to ₹2,12,840 crore, from ₹1,88,068 crore.

Over 200 railway projects report cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

RAILWAY PROJECTS ACCOUNT for around 60% of the 343 central sector projects that are facing cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore for various reasons.

As per the latest flash report of the statistics and programme implementation ministry, 204 railway projects are facing total cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore.

The ministry monitors central sector projects with an expendi-

ture of ₹150 crore and above. According to the report, up to April this year the total original cost of these 204 projects was ₹1,29,339.96 crore. The total anticipated cost of these projects is estimated at ₹3,12,026.83 crore which indicates overall cost escalation by 141.25%.

The ministry monitored 330 projects of Indian Railways in April. The report stated that 46 of these projects reported time overrun or delay of 3 months to 261 months.

Govt plans inflation-linked pre-determined tariff structure for airports

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

THE GOVERNMENT PLANS to have a pre-determined tariff structure linked to inflation for airports as it seeks to address issues hindering investments in the fast-growing Indian aviation sector, a senior official said.

Currently, there is cost-plus-tariff structure wherein the rates for an airport are determined every five years, which is known as the concession period.

Many more airports are expected to be operational in the coming years, especially with rising air passenger traffic and infrastructure woes at some of the existing major aerodromes.

"The wide variation in tariffs creates challenges for domestic and foreign airlines which have to recover the same from passengers," Airports Authority of India (AAI) chairman Guruprasad Mohapatra said.

On July 18, the government introduced a Bill in the Lok Sabha that seeks to amend the Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India (AERA) Act to have provisions for new tariff models and change the definition of major aerodromes.

About the proposed changes in the Act, Mohapatra said the government plans to correct the anomaly of wide variations in airport tariffs.

This is proposed to be done by shifting "to a pre-determined tariff structure which would be indexed to inflation during the concession period", he said in an e-mail interview.

Careers

LSR BOMBAY SUBURBAN ART & CRAFT EDUCATION SOCIETY'S L.S. RAHEJA SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE
(Affiliated to Mumbai University)
Raheja Education Complex, Opp. Chhatrapati Shivaji Ground, Near Purushottam High School, Kher Nagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING POSTS FROM THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

UNAIDED			
Cadre	Subject	No. of Posts	Post Reserved for
Principal	-----	01	1 - Open
Professor	Architecture	04	2 - Open
			1 - SC
			1 - ST
Associate Professor	Architecture	08	4 - Open
			1 - SC
			1 - ST
Assistant Professor	Architecture	16	1 - DT/NT
			1 - OBC
			2 - Open
			2 - SC
			1 - ST
Librarian		01	2 - DT/NT
			3 - OBC
			1 - Open

The above post for the Reserved Category candidates will be filled in by the same category candidate. (Domicile of State of Maharashtra) belonging to that particular category only.

Reservation for women will be as per **University Circular No. BCC/16/74/1998 Dated 10th March, 1998** & disabled persons will as per **University Circular No. Special Cell/ICC/2017-18/05 dated 13th June, 2017.**

Candidates having knowledge of Marathi will be preferred. The qualification and pay - scale for the post of Principal, Professor, Associate Professor, Assistant Professor & Librarian are as prescribed by the COA, & University of Mumbai, AICTE & DTE from time to time AS PER **Circular No. Concol/23 of 2012-13, Dated 20th November, 2012.**

For the post of Principal, 15 days experience in teaching / practice / research out of which 5 years must be at the level of professor or above in Architecture / Planning in case the candidate is Ph.D OR 18 years experience in teaching / Practice / research, out of which 5 years must be at the level of professor or above in Architecture / Planning in case the candidate is not Ph. D.

Applicants who are already employed must send their application through proper channel. Applicants are required to account for breaks, if any in their academic career. The details of the qualification pay - scale & allowance will be supplied on request from applicants.

Candidates belonging to reserved categories should send two Xerox copies of their application along with the attested copy of the Caste certificate to the Deputy Registrar, Special Cell, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 032. Application with full details should reach to the **Hon. Gen. Secretary, Bombay Suburban Art & Craft Education Society's L. S. Raheja School of Architecture, 7th Floor, Raheja Educational Complex, Opp. Chhatrapati Shivaji Ground, Kher Nagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051** within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

Sd/-
This is University Approved Advertisement.
Hon. Gen. Secretary
Bombay Suburban Art & Craft Education Society

MANGALAM TIMBER PRODUCTS LIMITED
Birla Building, 9/1 R N Mukherjee Road, 10th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001
Regd. Office: Khusmi, Nabarangpur, Odisha - 764 059
Tel No: +91 6858 222 148, Fax: +91 6858 222 042
Website: www.mangalamtimber.com, Email: info@mangalamtimber.com
CIN: L02001OR1982PLC001101

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	664.92	2498.56	3.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(522.24)	(1353.48)	(378.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(522.24)	(1353.48)	(378.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(365.01)	(933.69)	(320.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(361.60)	(920.07)	(325.22)
6	Equity Share Capital	1832.74	1832.74	1832.74
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each): Basic and Diluted (Rs)	(1.99)	(5.09)	(1.75)

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2018 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. Effective 1st July, 2017, sales are recorded net of GST whereas earlier sales were recorded gross of excise duty which formed part of other expenses. Hence revenue from operations for the three months ended 30th June, 2018 are not comparable with previous period corresponding figures.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at: www.mangalamtimber.com.

By order of the Board,
N.G. Khaitan
Director
DIN:00020588

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.
CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465
Regd. & Corp. Office:
6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071
Tel:(033) 2229 8936/6758/3237/4473.
Fax: (033) 2226 4140/2265 5830
Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com
Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended as on 31.3.2018
	Quarter ending 30.6.2018	Quarter ending 31.3.2018	Quarter ending 30.6.2017	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	433.84	549.02	509.58	2163.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.04	(112.58)	201.08	444.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.04	(112.58)	201.08	444.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.65	(107.77)	151.26	353.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	38.02	(105.99)	150.64	356.19
Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS.)	--	--	--	2987.50
Earnings Per share of Rs. 10/- each				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.45	(1.35)	1.89	4.42
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.45	(1.35)	1.89	4.42

Note:
1. The above is an Abstract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sumedhafiscal.com).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.08.2018 and Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bhawani Sankar Rathi
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00028499

Place: Kolkata
Date : 11th August, 2018

RACL Geartech Limited
Regd. Office: 15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)
Tel No.: 011-66155129, Fax No.: 0120-4588513
Email: info@rACLgeartech.com, Website : www.rACLgeartech.com
CIN : L34300DL1983PLC016136

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	3837.98	2876.47	14011.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.04	80.00	864.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.04	80.00	864.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.04	65.00	786.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	161.04	65.00	722.13
Equity Share Capital	993.16	993.16	993.16
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	4474.19
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	1.62	0.65	7.27

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 filed with the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Standalone quarterly financial results are available on Company's Website i.e. www.rACLgeartech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2018 and a limited review had been carried out by the Statutory auditors of the company on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
RACL Geartech Limited
Sd/-
Gursharan Singh
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Noida
Date : 11th August, 2018

Coal India Limited
A Maharatna Company
Coal Bhawan, Premises No. 4, MAR, Plot AF-III
Action Area-1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700 156
Website: www.coalindia.in
CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (₹ in Crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,260.87	26,893.92	20,567.81	87,253.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of jointly controlled entities and associates	3,786.30	1,279.64	2,350.70	7,003.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,265.01	1,518.48	2,384.62	7,636.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				13,587.90
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28
	Diluted:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61.17	167.98	89.12	370.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes	68.21	9,021.22	32.18	9,293.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.19	9,024.28	32.32	9,298.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				6,487.30
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97
	Diluted:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97

Notes:
1. The above are the extracts of the detailed formats of Consolidated (including all subsidiaries/ share in jointly controlled entities) and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website.
Company's website : www.coalindia.in
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August, 2018 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August, 2018. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.
3. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (For detailed notes refer to the websites mentioned in Note 1 above).

(A.K. Jha)
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director
(DIN - 06645361)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th August, 2018

EMPOWERING INDIA | NURTURING NATURE | ENABLING LIFE

SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : S P Infocity, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No. 40, D R MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096, Ph: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC004429
Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated unaudited Financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 30.06.2017
	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	8374.56	28817.65	6601.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1068.88	3381.87	682.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1068.88	3381.87	682.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	774.02	2440.80</	

FORM - A
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
[Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF FORT GLOSTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of Corporate Debtor	FORT GLOSTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	24.09.1980
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Registrar of Companies, Kolkata
4. Corporate identity number of corporate debtor	L17232WB1890PLC00627
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: PO. Fort Gloster, Bauria, Dist : Howrah - 711310 (West Bengal)
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	09.08.2018 vide order dated 09.08.2018 passed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata.
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution Process	180 days from the date of insolvency commencement date which is 5th day of February, 2018.
8. Name and registration number of the Insolvency Professional acting as Interim Resolution Professional	Name : Mr. Manish Jain Registration No. : IBB/IPA-001/IP-N00582/2017-2018/11023
9. Address and E-mail of the Interim Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board	2B, Grant Lane, 3rd Floor, Room No. 303 Kolkata - 700001 E-mail id: manishmahavir@gmail.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional, if different from those given at sl. No. 9.	Name : Mr. Manish Jain Address: AV Insolvency Professionals Pvt. Ltd. BajarangKunj, Room No. 412 & 413 2B, Grant Lane, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700012. Email address: manishmahavir@gmail.com corp.fortgloster@avipgroup.co.in Registration No. : IBB/IPA-001/IP-N00582/2017-2018/11023
11. Last date for submission of claims	24th August 2018
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Name the class(es) : NA - as per information available with IRP
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	1. NA - as per information available with IRP 2. 3.
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: http://www.ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: As mentioned against item No. 9 and 10

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process against the **FORT GLOSTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED** on 09.08.2018.

The creditors of **FORT GLOSTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED** are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims on or before 24.08.2018 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against item 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means. Claimants may download the relevant forms from the website of IBBI www.ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorized representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-
Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2018

Mr. Manish Jain
Interim Resolution Professional

Sumedha Fiscal Services Ltd.
CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465
Regd. & Corp. Office: 6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071
Tel: (033) 2229 8936/6758/3237/4473.
Fax: (033) 2226 4140/2265 5830
Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com
Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2018

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ending 30.6.2018	Quarter ending 31.3.2018	Quarter ending 30.6.2017	Year Ended as on 31.3.2018
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	433.84	549.02	509.58	2163.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.04	(112.58)	201.08	444.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.04	(112.58)	201.08	444.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.65	(107.77)	151.26	353.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	38.02	(105.99)	150.64	356.19
Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS)	-	-	-	2987.50
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.45	(1.35)	1.89	4.42
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.45	(1.35)	1.89	4.42

Note:

- The above is an Abstract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sumedhafiscal.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.08.2018 and Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bhawani Sankar Rathie
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00028499

Place: Kolkata
Date : 11th August, 2018

ROLTA INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office : Rolta Tower A, Rolta Technology Park, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Maharashtra, India.
CIN : L74999MH1989PLC052384
Tel. Nos. 91-22-29266666 Fax No. 91-22-28365992 email id: investor@rolta.com, website: www.rolta.com

Innovative Technology for Insightful Impact

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(in ₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.18	Quarter Ended 31.03.18	Quarter Ended 30.06.17	Year to date ended 31.03.18
1	Revenue from operations	636.53	617.92	723.88	2,860.81
2	Other income	2.58	9.65	2.77	27.29
3	Total Income	639.11	627.57	726.65	2,888.10
4	Total Expenses	674.90	762.87	696.44	2,932.04
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.79)	(135.30)	30.21	(43.94)
6	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35.79)	(135.30)	30.21	(43.94)
8	Tax (Expenses) / benefit	(0.91)	(90.02)	2.70	(61.75)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(36.70)	(225.32)	32.91	(105.69)
10	Other Comprehensive Income (not to be considered for EPS)	(247.11)	(61.28)	(15.90)	3.34
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(283.81)	(286.60)	17.01	(102.35)
12	Equity Share Capital	165.62	165.27	164.86	165.27
13	Earning Per Share (Of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(2.2)	(13.7)	2.0	(6.4)
	2. Diluted:	(2.2)	(13.2)	2.0	(6.3)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.rolta.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 11th August 2018.
- Standalone (1) Turnover, (2) Profit before tax and (3) Profit after tax for the F.Y.19 is ₹ 315.81 Cr., ₹ 63.27 Cr. and ₹ 46.23 Cr. respectively in compliance with Ind AS. The full format of the Standalone Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.rolta.com).
- Revenue for Q1 FY-19 at ₹ 636.53 Cr. against ₹ 617.92 Cr. in Q4 FY-18 registering a Q-o-Q Growth of 3.0%. ii. EBITDA for Q1 FY-19 at ₹ 200.22 Cr. against ₹ 92.23 Cr. in Q4 FY-18 registering a Q-o-Q Growth of 117.1%. iii. Net Loss for Q1 FY-19 at ₹ 36.70 Cr. against loss of ₹ 225.32 Cr. in Q4 FY-18 registering a substantial improvement over last quarter.

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2018

Kamal K. Singh
Chairman & Managing Director

JRD FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Off: 1/1A, Biplabi Anukul Chandra Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5G, Kolkata - 700072
CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058107

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 25th Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Thursday, 27th September, 2018 at 10.30 a.m. at 1/1A, Biplabi Anukul Chandra Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5G, Kolkata - 700 072.

Further, pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 21st September, 2018 to 27th September, 2018 (both days inclusive).

For J R D Finance Limited
Sd/-
Himangshu Mondal
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2018 (DIN - 06984911)

INC-26
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EASTERN REGION MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, KOLKATA
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13 (4) -And-
In the matter of the Rule 30 (6)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

NAVALCO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED having its Registered Office at 9/12, Lal Bazar Street, Block 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal.

.....Applicant
Notice is hereby given to the general public that the applicant company proposes to make application to the Central Government, Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry Of Corporate Affairs, Kolkata under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the memorandum of association of the company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 20th day of December, 2016 to enable the company to change its registered office from the State of West Bengal to the National Capital Territory of Delhi.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or sent by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry Of Corporate Affairs, 23/44, A. J. C. Bose Road, Nizam Palace, II-MSO Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700020 within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of the
NAVALCO COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
(RAJ KUMAR SHARMA)
Director
Date : 20.12.2016
Place : Kolkata
DIN: 06658531

FORM NO. INC-26
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EASTERN REGION, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS Govt. of India, Kolkata, West Bengal
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(6) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

V. A. TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U45202WB1996PTC081673) having its Registered office at ROOM NO 17, 1st Floor, 7/1A, Grant Lane, Kolkata - 700012

.....Petitioner
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of the alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed by the Company at its Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on 28th Day of July, 2018 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from the "State of West Bengal" to the "State of Chhattisgarh."

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered office of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or sent by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, II MSO Building, 3rd Floor, 23/44, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020, West Bengal within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

V. A. TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN:U45202WB1996PTC081673)
Room No 17, 1st Floor, 7/1A, Grant Lane, Kolkata - 700012

For and on behalf of the Petitioner
Sd/-
Mr. VIJAY ANAND JHANWAR
Director
DIN: 00226403
Bunglow No.4, Las Vista Colony, Amidah, VIP Road, Raipur - 492001
Date : 28-07-2018
Place : Kolkata

Coal India Limited
A Maharatna Company
Coal Bhawan, Premises No. 4, MAR, Plot AF-III Action Area-1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700 156
Website: www.coalindia.in
CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

(₹ in Crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,260.87	26,893.92	20,567.81	87,253.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of jointly controlled entities and associates	3,786.30	1,279.64	2,350.70	7,003.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,265.01	1,518.48	2,384.62	7,636.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	13,587.90
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28
	Diluted:	6.10	2.06	3.79	11.28

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61.17	167.98	89.12	370.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes	68.21	9,021.22	32.18	9,293.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.19	9,024.28	32.32	9,298.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	6,487.30
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97
	Diluted:	0.11	14.53	0.05	14.97

Notes:

- The above are the extracts of the detailed formats of Consolidated (including all subsidiaries' share in jointly controlled entities) and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website.
Company's website : www.coalindia.in
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August, 2018 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August, 2018. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.
- The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (For detailed notes refer to the websites mentioned in Note 1 above).

(A.K. Jha)
Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th August, 2018
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director
(DIN - 06645361)

EMPOWERING INDIA | NURTURING NATURE | ENHANCING LIFE

(This is a Public Announcement for information purpose only and is not a Prospectus Announcement and does not constitute an invitation or Offer to acquire, purchase or Subscribe to securities. Not for publication and distribution outside India)

MARSHALL MACHINES LIMITED
CIN: U29299PB1994PLC014605

Our Company was incorporated as V.B. Spinning Mills Private Limited under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 vide certificate of incorporation dated May 23, 1994 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Punjab, H.P. & Chandigarh. Subsequently, a fresh certificate of incorporation dated January 02, 2002 was issued by Registrar of Companies, Punjab, H.P. & Chandigarh, pursuant to change of name of our Company from V.B. Spinning Mills Private Limited to Marshall Machines Private Limited. The name of the company was changed to Marshall Machines Limited pursuant to conversion into a public company vide shareholder's approval dated April 24, 2018 and fresh certificate of incorporation dated May 17, 2018 issued by Registrar of Companies, Chandigarh. The Corporate Identification Number of Our Company is U29299PB1994PLC014605.

Registered Office: C-86, Phase - V, Focal Point, Ludhiana 141010, Punjab
Tel No.: +91 161 5012406/2407/9648; **Fax:** +91 161 5012408; **E-mail:** gaurav.sarup@marshallcnc.com; **Website:** www.marshallcnc.com
Contact Person: Mr. Gaurav Sarup, Managing Director and Mr. Sumit Malhotra, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY: MR. GAURAV SARUP AND MR. PRASHANT SARUP

THE ISSUE

PUBLIC ISSUE OF 38,70,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH FULLY PAID UP OF MARSHALL MACHINES LIMITED ("MARSHALL" OR THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. [•]/- PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") (INCLUDING SHARE PREMIUM OF RS. [•]/- PER EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING RS. [•] LAKHS (THE "ISSUE") BY OUR COMPANY, OF WHICH 1,98,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH FULLY PAID UP WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE ("MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 36,72,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH FULLY PAID UP IS HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 26.60% AND 25.24% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY.

CORRIGENDUM TO THE DRAFT PROSPECTUS

This Corrigendum is with reference to the Draft Prospectus dated July 23, 2018 filed by the Company with National Stock Exchange on India Limited on July 23, 2018 in relation to the proposed public issue of Equity Shares of Face value of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a price of Rs. [•]/- per Equity Share (including a share premium of Rs. [•]/- per Equity Share) aggregating up to Rs. [•] Lakhs through a fresh issue of 38,70,000 Equity Shares. In this regard, please note the following:

- In addition to the outstanding litigation provided in the Draft Prospectus on page no. 231, there are some other outstanding litigations which are filed by and against the Company. The details of these litigations are as follows:
Litigation relating to the Company:
Cases filed by our Company

Sr. No.	Respondent	Court/Case No./Judge	Case Details	Current Status
1.	Galaxy Machinery Pvt. Ltd. And Others CO-COM-2-2018	High Court of Punjab & Haryana	Civil case filed for infringement of the registered Design against the respondent. Interim injunction has been passed against the respondent.	Next Hearing: September 04, 2018
2.	Macpower CNC Machines Ltd & Another CO-COM-1-2018	High Court of Punjab & Haryana	Civil case filed for infringement of the registered Design against the respondent. Interim injunction has been passed against the respondent.	Next Hearing: September 04, 2018
3.	Ace Designers Ltd CS (COMM) 217/2018	High Court of Delhi	Civil case filed for infringement of the registered Design against the respondent u/s 22 of the Design Act, 2000.	Next Hearing: August 27, 2018
4.	Hema Ashok Hattangady CM (M) 720/2018	High Court of Delhi	Contempt notice issued against the Director of Ace Designers Ltd.	Next Hearing: September 05, 2018

Cases filed against our Company

- Doosan Machine Tools Co. Ltd., Korea Vs Marshall Machines Limited (CP-205-2016)
The main dispute in the present case is that a machine (Doosan CNC Horizontal Machining Centre HC 500 with CNC Control Fanuc 321A) was sent to Marshall Machines Pvt. Ltd. by Doosan Infracore Co. Ltd., Korea (currently known as **Doosan Machine Tools Co. Ltd.**) on the consignment basis for the period of one year 27.05.2012 to 26.05.2013 to show case in its Display center in terms of a consignment agreement. The consignment agreement had option to sell the machine in case Marshall can in India and remit payment to Doosan in case of sale.
After the display time was over, Marshall asked Doosan to take back the machine as it could not be sold by Marshall. Marshall asked Doosan to take machine and refund the custom duties including other costs.
However Doosan filed a Company Petition before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana under section 433(e) of Companies Act, 1956 requesting for winding up the Marshall Company for its inability to pay the debt due to the Doosan, which was not due to them.
Then the Petition was transferred to National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) in terms of Rule 5 of the Companies (Transfer of Proceedings) Rules, 2016.
However in fact the notice to the Marshall Company was served upon 13.12.2016, which is before 15.12.2016 (Before the date of effect from which 'Rules' came into force) and Marshall was served before 15.12.2016 while the matter was pending in the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana, accordingly NCLT returned the case to High Court as per order dated 28.08.2017.
Till date no hearing for the case has been done. The application for winding up has not been admitted in Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana till date for want of hearing. Now the case is fixed for hearing in the High Court for 14.09.2018 in which Marshall has to file reply.
- J.V. Exports and Others Vs Marshall Machines Limited
Civil Suit for permanent injunction from restraining J.V. Exports not to infringe the registered design of Marshall's Double Spindle CNC Machines was filed by the Marshall Machines Limited. Contempt proceedings has already been initiated against J.V. Exports.
J.V. Exports has filed petition in High Court seeking early proceedings in the contempt case filed by Marshall Machines Limited against them.
Accordingly, the Draft Prospectus stands amended to the extent stated hereinabove. This corrigendum shall be read in conjunction with the Draft Prospectus. Relevant changes will be reflected in the Prospectus as and when registered with the Registrar of Companies. All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Draft Prospectus.

For **MARSHALL MACHINES LIMITED**
On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Managing Director

Place: Ludhiana
Date: August 11, 2018

MARSHALL MACHINES LIMITED is proposing, subject to market conditions, public issue of its Equity Shares and has filed the Draft Prospectus with the NSE Emerge Platform.
The Draft Prospectus shall be available on the website of the Lead Manager at www.sarthi.in, the website of the NSE Emerge Platform i.e. www.nseindia.com and website of the Issuer Company at www.marshallcnc.com. Investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the Draft Prospectus including the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 20 of the Draft Prospectus. Potential investors shall not rely on the Draft Prospectus filed with the NSE in making any investment decision.
The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act (the "Securities Act") or any state securities law in United States and may not be issued or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, "U.S. persons" (as defined in the Regulations under the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933. No public offering or sale of securities in the United States is contemplated.

Budget Comm

Lack of investments may hit order flow of construction firms

ROUHAN SHARMA
Mumbai, August 12

THE LACK OF investments either by the government or the private sector may result in a slowing order book for engineering and construction companies this fiscal, with the June quarter already showing very few signs of a pick-up.

While L&T reported a 37% growth in order book during the quarter, it guided for a subdued 10-12% order inflow growth for the full year, only a slight increase over 7% the previous year. Though state-run power equipment manufacturer BHEL reported a 143% year-on-year (y-o-y) growth in its order book to ₹4,300 crore, analysts expect a lower order intake this year due to the slow pace of finalisation of awards. Its order backlog also went up by 15%.

Shankar Raman, CFO, L&T, said, the firm is depending more on the government and the public sector for order inflows, adding that the private sector will take another two years to stabilise. While the private sector is in a wait-and-watch mode, infrastructure has been the main lever for growth, he said.

"Unlike every year when the revenue uptick is back-ended,



we are looking at front-ended revenue growth for this year since we would be going into an election season towards the end of the year," Raman added.

Noting the problem areas, L&T said the power sector particularly continues to face business headwinds with intense competition bidding for the limited opportunities on offer in a challenging environment. The order backlog for L&T, at the end of June, was higher by just 3%.

Engineering major Siemens India reported a flat order inflow y-o-y at ₹2,800 crore, and a drop of 3%, compared with the preceding quarter. Pune-based Thermax Group, too, reported a 13.9% fall while backlog jumped by

29.9% to ₹6,420 crore. Analysts' estimates for the company for 2019 are also bleak, projecting a 4% drop in new orders to ₹6,115.3 crore.

According to data from the Centre for Monitoring Indian Economy, new project investments dropped 21% y-o-y in the first quarter to ₹2.1 lakh crore. Moreover, this figure was influenced predominantly by two projects of Jet Airways to buy 75 Boeing 737 Max aircraft for ₹1.3 lakh crore, or two-thirds of the total amount.

"This implies that new investment announcements in the rest of the economy collapsed for all practical purposes," CMIE said. Encouragingly, the stalled projects declined marginally to 11.1%.

SBI to sell NPAs Bombay Rayon Fashions & Shivam Dhatu worth ₹2,490 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

STATE BANK OF INDIA (SBI) will sell two non-performing assets (NPAs) worth about ₹2,490 crore and has invited bids for them.

In terms of the bank's revised policy on the sale of financial assets in line with the regulatory guidelines, "we place these accounts for sale to ARCs/banks/NBFCs/FIs", SBI said in the bid documents.

The two accounts on sale are — Bombay Rayon Fashions which owes ₹2,260.79 crore to the bank. The second account, Shivam Dhatu Udyog, has to repay ₹229.32 crore. The loan dues from Bombay Rayon excludes equity investment.

As per data from BSE, Bombay Rayon has 61.65% public shareholding. In the financial institutions category, SBI held the highest 29.28% equity in the company as on June 30, 2018.

Axis Bank had 8.04%, while Union Bank of India, Exim Bank, Bank of India, Punjab National Bank, Central Bank of India and Allahabad Bank have stakes varying from 1.61-3.35%.

"The interested ARCs/NBFCs/FIs can conduct



due diligence of these assets with immediate effect, after submitting expression of interest and executing a non-disclosure agreement (NDA) with the bank," SBI said.

The e-bids will be processed on August 20.

SBI's gross NPAs rose to 10.69% of the total advances at the end of June this year, as against 9.97% a year ago. In value terms, they increased to ₹1,28,840 crore, from ₹1,88,068 crore.

CLASSIFIEDS

PROPERTY

ESTATE & PROPERTY

TO buy Agri. Lands, make you farmer legally. Buy-sell lands in Raigad Dist., Give advice. Dately Lands, Dadar (W). 022-24360062. 0070605673-1

BUSINESS

LOANS

FOR LOAN AGAINST LISTED SHARES CONTACT :
naz@vflscapital.com
www.vflscapital.com
0070566830-133-1

PERSONAL

THANKS GIVING

Holy spirit thou who makes me see everything and shows me the way to Reach my Ideals, You who gives me the Divine gift to forgive and forget the wrongs that is done unto me and who is in all instances of my life with me I in this short Dialogue want to thank you for every-thing and confirm once more that I do not want to be separated from you, no matter how great the material desire may be I want to be with you and my loved ones in your perpetual glory forever Amen.... ZDS
0070607972-1

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Government looks to bring inflation-linked pre-determined tariff structure for airports

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

THE GOVERNMENT PLANS to have a pre-determined tariff structure linked to inflation for airports as it seeks to address issues hindering investments in the fast-growing Indian aviation sector, a senior official said.

Currently, there is cost-plus-tariff structure wherein the rates for an airport are determined every five years, which is known as the concession period.

Many more airports are expected to be operational in the coming years, especially with rising air passenger traffic and infrastructure works at some of the existing major aerodromes.

"The wide variation in tariffs creates challenges for domestic and foreign airlines



which have to recover the same from passengers," Airports Authority of India (AAI) chairman Guruprasad Mohapatra said.

The state-owned AAI manages more than 120 airports.

On July 18, the government introduced a Bill in the Lok Sabha that seeks to amend the Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India (AERA) Act

This is proposed to be done by shifting "to a pre-determined tariff structure which would be indexed to inflation during the concession period," he said in an e-mail interview.

Mohapatra said the current cost plus tariff structure involves a long drawn tariff determination process every five years with adjustments on an annual basis.

Many of the regulator's decisions are legally challenged by airport operators leading to waste of time, energy and money for all the parties involved. This is counter to the stated objectives of affordability, sustainability and predictability, he noted.

India's domestic aviation sector has been growing significantly, with air passenger traffic registering double-digit growth for more than three years.

Need to revisit its one billion tonne output programme following changes in the environmental paradigm and coal demand. The company had produced 567-million-tonne (MT) coal in FY18 and targets to produce 630 MT in the current fiscal. However, these developments has not discouraged the miner in investing in mine expansion and procuring mining equipment.

Coal India has said it will spend ₹12,000-13,000 crore over the next three years for procuring mining equipment.

The government had earlier set a target of 1 billion tonnes coal output by FY19-20.

Although Coal India has been investing towards establishing railway connectivity with its mines and procuring rakes in order to evacuate more coal, a sharp rise in renewable energy sources is compelling the miner of the dry fuel to review its earlier production goals, the company has said in its latest annual report.

Coal India subsidiary Northern Coalfields and the railways are jointly investing around ₹6,000 crore in Madhya Pradesh to lay down new tracks and converting the existing ones into double gauge enabling it an additional 15 million tonnes of the fuel capacity.

In its annual report, Coal India has also said that there was an ur-

luation by 141.25%. The ministry monitored 330 projects of Indian Railways in April. The report stated that 46 of these projects reported time overrun or delay of three months to 261 months.

After railways, power sector reported second highest incidence of overall cost overrun. Of the 114 projects monitored by the ministry in the power sector, 47 reported cost overrun of ₹70,940.81 crore.

The total original cost of these 47 projects was ₹1,84,243.07 crore, which escalated to total anticipated cost of ₹255,183.88 crore.

The report stated that out of the 114 power sector projects, 61 reported time overrun (delay) of 2 months to 135 months.

Bauslingha village in Bargarh district in an area of 58.44 acres. The project is in line with the government's national biofuel policy, which mandates 5% blending of ethanol with petrol.

"Last month, the Environment Assessment Committee (EAC) vetted the BPCL's proposal and gave recommendation that the environment clearance (EC) be given to the ethanol project. Accordingly, the environment

More than 200 railway projects report cost overrun of ₹1.82L cr



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

RAILWAY PROJECTS ACCOUNT for around 60% of the 343 central sector projects that are facing cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore for various reasons.

As per the latest programme report of the statistics and programme implementation ministry, 204 railway projects are facing total cost overrun of ₹1.82 lakh crore.

The ministry monitors central sector projects with an expenditure of ₹150 crore and above.

According to the report, up to April this year the total original cost of these 204 projects was ₹1,29,339.96 crore. The total anticipated cost of these projects is estimated at ₹3,12,026.83 crore which indicates overall cost esca-

BPCL gets green nod for ₹747-cr ethanol project in Odisha

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

STATE-RUN Bharat Petroleum (BPCL) has received the green nod for setting up a second generation ethanol plant in Odisha that would entail an investment of ₹747.46 crore, according to a senior government official.

The ethanol biorefinery with a capacity of 100 kilo litre per day (KLPD) will be set up at

ministry has issued the EC," the official said.

The clearance has been given with certain conditions. Total cost of the project is estimated to be ₹747.46 crore, the official added.

In the proposal, the BPCL said the project is expected to provide jobs for 200 people directly and around 1,000 persons indirectly during the operation phase.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT, PUNJAB (Advertisement Branch) E-AUCTION NOTICE- DBOMT BASIS

etender.punjabgovt.in
Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana invites Technical & Final bids through E-Auction Platform from Outdoor Media Agencies on DBOMT basis (Design, Built, Operate, Maintain & Transfer Basis) for a period of 5 years. The Companies having at least 10 Crore turnover in each of the last three financial years on 31st March, 2017 and having at least three years experience of running or managing outdoor advertisement jobs in any Municipal Corporation/Government Authority and fulfills the any Terms and Conditions of Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana are eligible for participation in the Auction process. All the Bidders have to get themselves registered with etender.punjabgovt.in and get user ID. The tenders will be opened as per time schedule given below:

DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE FOR E-AUCTION:	
Particulars	Time Table
Availability of option for Start of Technical Bidding online	From 16.08.2018 (Thursday) 10.00 A.M.
Date, Time & Venue of Pre-Bid Meeting	23.08.2018 (Thursday), 11.00 A.M. in the Conference Room, Second Floor, Office of Local Govt., Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35-A, Chandigarh.
Last Date and Time of Online Submission of Technical Bids	07.09.2018 (Friday) upto 2.00 P.M.
Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bid	07.09.2018 (Friday) at 3.00 P.M.
Date and Time of Final Bids through E-Auction	From 13.09.2018 (Thursday) at 10.00 A.M. upto 20.09.2018 (Thursday) at 3.00 P.M.

The details of work, other terms & conditions and tender documents can be seen on website etender.punjabgovt.in as well as, in the office of Joint Commissioner, Room No. 33, Municipal Corporation, Zone-A Office, Mata Rani Chowk, Ludhiana during Office hours on any working day. For any clarification related to terms & conditions, please Contact 0172-2619215, 0161-2745776, 99880-14564, 98159-00250 and 98148-65065. In case of any clarification regarding e-Auction process, please contact helpdesk on 80546-28821, 92572-09340 and 0172-5035985. Further Corrigendum/Amendments, if any, will be uploaded on website.

Sd/-
Joint Commissioner (Advt.)
Municipal Corporation,
Ludhiana.
No. 122/JC(K)/Advt.
Date: 10.08.2018

Bad loans in education sector on the rise

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 12

BAD LOANS IN the education sector have shown a rising trend in the past three financial years

with NPAs nearing 9% of the outstanding by March 2018, according to official data.

While disbursing the loans, banks follow the Indian Banks Association's (IBA) model educa-

tion loan scheme, which provides for repayment period of up to 15 years. Under the scheme, there is a provision for one year moratorium on repayment after completion of studies.

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
CIN: U74120GJ2015PLC084071
Regd. Office : In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Gamla, Kalol (N.G.) - 382 721, Dist. Gandhinagar.
Phone: +91 2764-253500. Email: info@sintex-plastics.com. Website: www.sintexplastics.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificate(s) of Re. 1/- each issued by the Company are reported to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the Registered holders thereof, have applied to the Company for the issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s).

Share Certificate Nos. From - To	No. of Share(s)	Distinctive Nos. From - To	Certificate No.	Name of Registered holder
3621	500	938993-939492	0003626	CHHATUMALLADHARAM TEJWANI
5680	100	1668656-1668755	0005690	CHHATUMALL TEJWANI
4336	110	1210503-1210612	0004343	MALTI ANILKUMAR TANNA ANILKUMAR VALLABHI TANNA

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above Share Certificate(s). Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said Share Certificate(s) should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its Registered Office at the address given above, within 10 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained, as the Company is in the process of issuing the duplicate Share Certificate(s).

For SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Manan Bhavsar
Company Secretary

Place: Kalol (N.G.)
Date: 11-08-2018

AXIS BANK LTD.
NPC 1, 3rd Floor, Gigaplex Bldg. No.1, Plot No. IT.5, MIDC, Airoli Knowledge Park, Airoli, 2 : NPC 1, 3rd Floor - Airoli - 400 708

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the **Axis Bank Ltd.** (formerly known as UTI Bank Ltd.), under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a **Default Notice** dated **24/01/2018** calling upon the following Borrower/Co-borrower/Mortgagor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice and as per described below within 60 days from the date of the said Notice.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor and the Public in general that the undersigned has **taken Physical Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rules 6 & 8 of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this **10/08/2018**.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor with the property will be subjected to the charge of the **Axis Bank Ltd.** (formerly known as UTI Bank Ltd.), for an amount as per mentioned below and together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all costs, charges and expenses till date of payment. The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name & Address of Borrower & Mortgagor	Outstanding Amount in Rs.
1) Mrs. Suvarna M. Chakote, (Borrower/Mortgagor) 2) Mr. Mandar Chakote, (Co-borrower/Mortgagor) Both at : A/5, Adinath CHSL, SM Road, Next To Union Bank, Antop Hill, Matunga, Wadala East 400 037.	Rs.1,26,45,203/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Three Only) as on 20/01/2018, together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all costs, charges and expenses till date of payment

Schedule of the Property : Flat No. A-5, 2nd Floor in Building known as Adinath CHSL, constructed on CS. 2/351, lying and being at SM Road, Next to Union Bank, Antop Hill, Matunga, Wadala East 400 037. Flat Admeasuring 900 Sq.Ft. Carpet Area.

Date : 10/08/2018
Place : Antop Hill, Wadala
Authorised Officer,
Axis Bank Limited

Coal India Limited
A Maharatna Company
Coal Bhawan, Premises No. 4, MAH, Plot AF-III
Action Area-1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700 156
Website: www.coalindia.in
CIN: L23109WB1973GOI028844

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2018		31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,260.87	26,893.92	20,567.81	87,253.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,086.87	1,136.56	3,937.25	10,709.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of jointly controlled entities and associates	3,786.30	1,279.64	2,350.70	7,003.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,265.01	1,518.48	2,384.62	7,636.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve)				13,587.90
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	Basic: 6.10 Diluted: 6.10	2.06 2.06	3.79 3.79	11.28 11.28

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2018		31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61.17	167.98	89.12	370.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.76	8,994.16	32.18	9,314.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes	68.21	9,021.22	32.18	9,293.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.19	9,024.28	32.32	9,298.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41	6,207.41
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve)				6,487.30
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	Basic: 0.11 Diluted: 0.11	14.53 14.53	0.05 0.05	14.97 14.97

Notes:
1. The above are the extracts of the detailed formats of Consolidated (including all subsidiaries/ share in jointly controlled entities) and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website.
Company's website : www.coalindia.in
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 10th August, 2018 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August, 2018. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.
3. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (For detailed notes refer to the websites mentioned in Note 1 above).

(A.K. Jha)
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director
(DIN - 06645361)
Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th August, 2018
EMPOWERING INDIA | NURTURING NATURE | ENABLING LIFE